

## Aliah University

(AUGC & AICTE approved autonomous Institution under the Department of Minority affairs and Madrasah Education, Govt. of West Bengal) IIA/27, New Town, Kolkata-700160, West Bengal, India

## **Hostel Management Committee**

## Memo No: AU/HMC/07/01

Date: 23.07.2024

## **Notice for Hostel Clearance**

All the boarders of different hostels of Aliah University, who have already completed their course or have spent their course duration in the University, are hereby notified to vacate their hostel seat latest by 05.08.2024. As decided by the HMC, no relaxation will be given on any ground, such as supplementary examination or extension in projects. Such boarders who will fail to take clearance within the said date will be liable to pay guest charges (Rs 200/ per day).

Sd/-Chairman, HMC Aliah University, Kolkata – 700160.

Copy to:

- 1. PA to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Aliah University
- 2. PA to Registrar (Acting) for information, Aliah University
- 3. Dy. Registrar, Aliah University
- 4. Finance Officer, Aliah University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Aliah University
- 6. All Deans, Aliah University
- 7. Wardens, Boys' & Girls' Hostels, New Town & Park Circus Campus, Aliah University
- 8. Notice boards, Boys' & Girls' Hostels, New Town Campus & Park Circus Campus, AU
- 9. Security Officers, Aliah University
- 10. Mr. Rejuanul Hoque He is requested to upload this notice on the University Website.